

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 703

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 2, 4, and 16 and 17, in each instance, strike “Speech and Language” and substitute “Speech-Language”; in lines 9 and 14, in each instance, strike “speech and language” and substitute “speech-language”; in line 23, strike “for the Maryland Board of Education” and substitute “of Schools”; in the same line, strike “a” and substitute “the State Superintendent’s”; in line 25, after “Education” insert “(MABE)”; and in line 26, strike “the Association” and substitute “MABE”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “designated” and substitute “nominated”; in lines 2 and 25, in each instance, strike “hearing” and substitute “audiology”; in line 3, strike “recommended” and substitute “appointed”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “Speech Language and Hearing” and substitute “Speech-Language-Hearing”; and in lines 2, 13 and 14, 16, 19, 21, 23 and 24, 25, 26, 31, 32, and 35, in each instance, strike “speech and language” and substitute “speech-language”.

On page 3, in lines 2, 4, and 4 and 5, in each instance, strike “speech and language” and substitute “speech-language”.